

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No.91 of 2025

Date of order: 29.12.2025

Shri Gopal Krishan Gour

Vs

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr K. Paul, SR, Adv with
Mr. S. Chatterjee, Adv
Ms. S. Khatun, Adv
Mr S. Khyriem, Adv
Ms K. Decruse, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA

Heard Mr. K. Paul learned SR counsel assisted by Mr. S. Chatterjee, Adv appearing for the petitioner, who has submitted that in the first instance steps for issuance of notice may be allowed to be taken upon the respondents and thereafter matter to be taken up for consideration.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA has entered appearance on behalf of the State respondent Nos.1 and 2. As far as respondent No.3 is concerned, the petitioner is directed to take steps for issuance of notice, the same returnable within 2 weeks.

List this matter in the first week of February, 2026.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
29.12.2025
"D. Nary, PS"