

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 91 of 2025

Date of order: 10.03.2026

Gopal Krishan Gour vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr S. Thapa, Adv. with
Mr S. Khyriem, Adv.
For the Respondents : Mr N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr J.N. Rynjah, GA
Ms P. Bhattacharjee, Adv. [for R3]

Mr N.D. Chullai, learned AAG seeks time so also learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 3 (original complainant).

As the investigation is pending since April, 2025, the Investigating Officer to remain present in Court on the next date with papers pertaining to the investigation carried out in the said case till date.

Stand over to **8th April, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
10.03.2026
"Sylvana PS"