



HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 91 of 2025

Date of order: 15.04.2026

Gopal Krishan Gour vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr K. Paul, Sr Adv. with
Mr S. Chanda, Adv.
Mr S. Khyriem, Adv.
Mr S. Thapa, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr J.N. Rynjah, GA
Ms P. Bhattacharjee, Adv. [for R3]

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties,
in the meantime, the investigation to continue however, report
not to be filed without the leave of this court.

Stand over to **3rd June, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
15.04.2026
"Sylvana PS"